

INTERRA CREDIT UNION'S PEDDLERS OFFICE RELOCATING TO DUNLAP

January 24, 2022 – Interra Credit Union is pleased to announce the purchase of a new branch location at 4330 Elkhart Road, Goshen, IN. This branch is located off US 33 in the main Dunlap shopping area that includes Kohl's, Target, Meijer, and additional retail stores.

In combination with the opening of this branch, Interra will be closing the existing Peddlers Crossing facility and transitioning the team to Dunlap. "Our members spoke, and we listened to the location pain points at our current Peddlers Crossing facility," stated Joel Richard, Senior Vice President of Member Experience at Interra. "At the



Joel Richard



Amy Sink

new Dunlap location, Interra will be able to provide increased functional space and additional services to better assist our

members," he added. The Dunlap office is 4,600 square feet and will include four drive-thru lanes, six private offices, an updated teller line, and additional services including Business, Wealth Management, and Mortgage. "Interra is eager and excited to be relocating our Peddlers Crossing location to Dunlap," stated Amy Sink, CEO at Interra Credit Union. "We believe this new location will provide the ability for additional growth as well as allow our credit union more accessibility to fully serve our members," she added. Renovations and branding began in 2021, with plans to open the new location in March 2022.

Interra Credit Union, headquartered in Goshen, was charted in 1932 and has assets of \$1.6 billion. The credit union's field of membership spans 18 counties in northern Indiana, with more than 300 full and part-time employees serving more than 87,000 members. Interra currently operates 16 offices in Elkhart, Kosciusko, LaGrange, Marshall and Noble counties in Indiana and via a suite of robust electronic services at interracu.com.

#

For more information, contact Meegan D. Siegwarth, Vice President of Marketing <u>meegans@interracu.com</u> or 574-534-2506 ext. 7159

Photos attached for media use: Amy Sink, CEO, Interra Credit Union Joel Richard, Senior Vice President, Member Experience

> interracu.com | 574.534.2506 P.O. Box 727 Goshen, IN 46527

AMERICAN SHARE INSURANCE Your savings insured to \$250,000 per ecco. By members' choice, this institution is not federally insured.